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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO 

SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 

 

BRENDA BRISCOE, individually and on 

behalf of all others similarly situated, 

 

            Plaintiff,  

 

v. 

 

FIRST FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION, 

 

            Defendant.  

 

 

Case No. D-202-CV-2022-02974 

 

CLASS ACTION  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FINAL JUDGMENT 

 

On April 25, 2024, the Court granted Plaintiffs ’motion for final approval of their 

Settlement with Defendant First Financial Credit Union (“FFCU”) and granted Plaintiffs ’motion 

for Attorneys ’Fees, Costs, Expenses, and Class Representative Service Awards. Judgment is 

hereby entered.  

 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

ENTERED: (date of endorsement) _________________________ 

District Court Judge 

  

 

 

 

 

 

FILED 
2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

Bernalillo County
5/6/2024 8:54 AM

KATINA WATSON
CLERK OF THE COURT

Dawna Jarvis
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APPROVED 

 

By:   /s/ Mark Fine   

Mark Fine 

THE FINE LAW FIRM 
220 9th St. NW 

Albuquerque, NM 87102 

Telephone: 505.889.3463 

Facsimile: 505.242.2716 

mark@thefinelawfirm.com 

 

Ben Barnow 

Anthony L. Parkhill 

Barnow and Associates, P.C. 

205 West Randolph Street, Ste. 1630 

Chicago, IL 60606 

Tel: (312) 621-2000 

b.barnow@barnowlaw.com 

aparkhill@barnowlaw.com 

 

Andrew W. Ferich 

Ahdoot & Wolfson, PC 

201 King of Prussia Road, Suite 650 

Radnor, PA 19087  

Telephone: 310.474.9111  

Facsimile: 310.474.8585 

 

By:   Verbally Approved 4/25/24  

John C. Cleary 

Polsinelli PC 

600 Third Avenue, 42nd Floor 

New York, NY 10016  

Tel.: 212-413-2837 

john.cleary@polsinelli.com 

 

Linda M. Vanzi 

lvanzi@rodey.com 

Melanie B. Stambaugh 

mstambaugh@rodey.com 

RODEY LAW FIRM  

201 3rd Street NW, Suite 2200 

Albuquerque, NM 87102 
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Telephone: 505. 765.5900 


